IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING MICHAEL DEVAUGHN 
AS THE BELMONT COUNTY APIARY INSPECTOR/2026 

Motion made by Mr. Dutton, seconded by Mr. Echemann to reappoint Mr. Michael DeVaughn as the Belmont County Apiary Inspector 
for the year 2026 to be compensated a flat fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per year. 
	 Upon roll call the vote was as follows: 
	 	 	 	 	 Mr. Dutton	 	 Yes 
	 	 	 	 	 Mr. Echemann	 	 Yes 
	 	 	 	 	 Mr. Gianangeli	 	 Yes 

IN THE MATTER OF ACKNOWLEDING RECEIPT OF DONATION 
FROM OHIO MOTOR GROUP/ANIMAL SHELTER 

Motion made by Mr.